
Year-To-Date
2018 - 2019

Living Individuals $222,041,843

Realized Bequests 51,439,698

273,481,540

26,797,077

41,659,979

17,513,188

$359,451,783

Year-To-Date
2018 - 2019

$339,287,677

11,905,927

8,258,179

0

$359,451,783

1,996,091

726,315

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
March 31, 2020

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2019 - 2020

$196,641,032

54,673,368

251,314,400

2,493,386

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

April 2020

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

20,862,748

30,751,928

11,641,123

$314,570,199

Year-To-Date
2019 - 2020

$309,733,210

1,090,862

3,746,126

0

$314,570,199 $23,694,509

Gifts for
March 2019

$14,553,083

2,133,409

16,686,492

2,518,540

$23,694,509

Gifts for
March 2019

$22,664,507

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,229,350

654,323

2,011,006

$19,713,700

Gifts for
March 2020

$19,354,895

358,806

0

0

$19,713,700

303,687

0

Gifts for
March 2020

$13,863,512

1,955,510

15,819,022

cshankle
Text Box
Received by the RegentsMay 21, 2020



State of Michigan
Year to Date
2019-2020

Outside of State
Year to Date
2019-2020

State of Michigan
Year to Date
2019-2020

Outside of State
Year to Date
2019-2020

Living Individuals $76,184,246 $120,456,786 38.7% 61.3%

Realized Bequests 38,414,447 16,258,921 70.3% 29.7%

114,598,693 136,715,707 45.6% 54.4%

9,014,571 11,848,177 43.2% 56.8%

14,114,955 16,636,974 45.9% 54.1%

1,086,323 10,554,800 9.3% 90.7%

$138,814,541 $175,755,658 44.1% 55.9%

Living Individuals 57,878 32,875 63.8% 36.2%

Realized Bequests 64 81 44.1% 55.9%

57,942 32,956 63.7% 36.3%

1,019 1,072 48.7% 51.3%

35 88 28.5% 71.5%

198 175 53.1% 46.9%

59,189 34,285 63.3% 36.7%

Item for Information
March 31, 2020

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

% of Donors

% of Gift Receipts

TOTAL Donors

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Donors

Gifts Received

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



Unit 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 890 785 834 688 680 4,761,133 6,664,328 4,858,713 4,141,507 4,672,490
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 565 644 615 547 467 2,052,654 2,133,117 1,795,126 1,705,147 1,802,901
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 8,418 7,897 7,610 6,138 5,558 32,333,848 31,703,408 41,662,544 32,619,000 24,935,732
School of Dentistry 1,822 1,782 1,920 1,495 1,347 6,492,684 4,201,101 3,080,617 2,605,879 3,078,729
School of Education 2,412 2,336 2,557 2,017 2,197 5,938,803 8,474,970 11,298,726 5,788,764 5,997,403
College of Engineering 7,961 7,321 7,459 5,940 5,961 29,135,173 33,935,813 31,682,539 23,236,084 20,983,607
School for Environment and Sustainability 929 900 918 747 806 2,691,334 4,469,385 2,220,414 1,619,900 4,636,763
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,935 2,508 2,617 2,083 2,085 5,531,888 5,010,647 6,083,214 4,402,464 2,480,352
School of Information 1,328 1,446 1,345 1,086 1,078 921,261 1,189,629 3,412,544 3,119,948 851,527
School of Kinesiology 975 1,016 988 774 741 1,361,012 1,014,328 1,394,594 730,733 929,924
Law School 5,984 5,800 5,588 4,244 4,478 14,320,487 24,615,924 12,771,100 9,508,771 9,661,098
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 17,344 17,407 19,014 15,419 15,358 49,141,904 44,983,558 57,532,052 44,821,848 30,466,477
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,583 5,221 4,293 3,641 3,517 8,149,703 6,950,036 10,541,563 7,006,022 5,152,263
School of Nursing 1,695 1,693 1,728 1,400 1,218 2,891,012 2,638,340 2,999,712 2,759,543 2,435,074
College of Pharmacy 1,097 1,035 984 772 739 3,273,265 3,451,305 1,945,261 1,742,116 2,202,760
School of Public Health 1,735 1,738 1,760 1,391 1,387 7,688,432 11,536,036 4,915,632 3,261,884 3,449,992
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 671 716 754 602 668 2,476,530 3,146,716 9,198,856 7,516,980 5,573,988
School of Social Work 1,199 992 1,001 865 997 1,223,596 1,062,510 1,263,741 1,215,578 979,689

Michigan Medicine 35,320 37,574 36,541 27,760 29,483 158,090,617 160,337,725 147,177,487 113,704,241 107,782,413

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,524 3,737 4,213 3,315 3,405 2,824,347 2,914,757 3,403,442 2,530,375 4,433,492
University of Michigan-Flint 2,399 2,166 2,285 1,682 1,766 14,816,623 3,434,811 2,699,844 2,118,188 1,713,177

Alumni Association 4,453 4,669 4,286 3,688 3,837 1,320,766 1,463,663 1,271,888 1,059,053 1,296,153
Intercollegiate Athletics 35,032 22,980 7,230 5,682 5,621 55,918,997 55,807,394 27,150,795 24,595,006 27,091,800
Michigan Radio 188,810 206,219 209,125 151,651 147,120 7,437,060 7,495,321 7,732,247 5,880,847 5,026,361
Museum of Art 928 926 701 550 584 4,240,761 2,961,668 13,350,711 11,441,843 3,649,364
University Library 636 871 820 700 717 1,936,478 2,832,662 2,599,330 1,677,911 1,924,423
University Musical Society 3,040 2,587 2,529 1,510 1,463 5,507,004 5,094,707 3,938,186 2,626,103 2,244,006

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of March 31, 2020

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2020

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2020



Unit 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Unit Report of Gifts Received
4 Year Report as of March 31, 2020

Transactions

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2020

Dollars

Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2019

Fiscal
YTD

March 31, 2020
Office of the President 2,791 2,974 2,507 2,034 1,870 2,526,796 1,094,690 1,641,723 1,461,838 1,721,013
Life Sciences Institute 153 154 152 125 160 1,988,784 3,371,794 2,726,634 2,313,480 1,989,898

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 277 452 450 317 489 6,500,689 5,515,709 8,534,263 4,747,785 3,363,767
Bentley Historical Library 486 364 393 290 266 306,362 472,659 222,504 155,385 948,283
Center for the Education of Women 671 624 569 497 495 665,855 1,242,284 399,180 363,513 274,980
Clements Library 657 639 750 600 560 434,818 2,013,268 4,138,267 1,510,557 697,851
Institute for Social Research 357 397 320 247 298 6,633,875 8,534,067 5,960,757 5,292,087 1,613,138
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,096 3,261 3,334 2,336 2,258 834,711 979,210 1,842,575 1,754,041 462,325
Office of Financial Aid 3,048 2,955 3,169 2,392 1,988 6,827,492 10,495,506 11,255,534 5,302,149 3,685,729
Office of Student Publications 355 536 492 426 582 59,198 104,445 1,449,515 1,440,836 105,573

VP for Development 296 297 355 282 246 2,165,036 4,649,610 17,269,950 3,463,914 7,583,311

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 1,091 961 984 752 652 1,370,258 537,908 658,393 457,774 259,984

VP of Research 286 240 216 178 120 1,976,784 1,788,127 4,735,576 4,675,958 2,467,080

VP Student Life 5,295 5,529 7,148 6,248 7,716 2,584,734 4,975,375 3,878,907 3,072,473 3,943,550

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 47 50 6 6 2 23,070 3,704 4,260 4,260 1,760

TOTAL 355,591 362,399 350,560 263,117 260,980 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $359,451,783 $314,570,199
TOTAL DONORS 130,251 119,032 106,480 93,268 93,474



2017 2018 2019

Living Individuals $256,568,251 $264,619,020 $297,513,917 $222,041,843 $196,641,032

Realized Bequests 66,237,780 78,233,067 61,107,945 51,439,698 54,673,368

322,806,031 342,852,087 358,621,862 273,481,540 251,314,400

41,753,224 37,383,000 37,309,186 26,797,077 20,862,748

73,504,388 72,474,470 60,333,695 41,659,979 30,751,928

29,312,190 32,592,659 26,434,171 17,513,188 11,641,123

$467,375,833 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $359,451,783 $314,570,199

Living Individuals 344,294 351,771 340,794 256,132 254,510

Realized Bequests 516 413 390 298 366

344,810 352,184 341,184 256,430 254,876

8,662 8,264 7,596 5,441 5,138

554 528 491 350 290

1,565 1,423 1,289 896 676

355,591 362,399 350,560 263,117 260,980

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

SOURCE of Gifts
as of March 31, 2020

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

FYTD
March 31, 2019

FYTD
March 31, 2020

TOTAL Transactions

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 

Individuals

Total Individuals

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others



FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2017 2018 2019 March 31, 2020

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 21,740,668 23,468,292 20,549,322 13,464,475

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 105,050 113,576 118,315 135,789

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 11,045,703 19,822,951 23,529,262 9,802,040

Endowment Restricted - Library 623,897 1,206,921 384,607 551,664

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 727,402 536,995 546,547 352,432

Endowment Restricted - Other 3,634,477 4,117,298 8,445,572 5,724,941

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 4,081,915 3,958,012 3,500,651 4,500,899

Endowment Restricted - Research 44,026,159 50,580,364 51,677,825 40,996,811

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 71,576,814 83,236,459 76,875,789 53,635,861

Endowment Unrestricted 129,624 4,787 113,150 700,710

Loan Funds 17,661 22,313 1,755 16,257

Property, Building, Equipment 48,776,235 47,894,824 42,950,213 27,358,615

Total Capital Purposes Funds $206,485,604 $234,962,794 $228,693,008 $157,240,494

Academic Divisions 22,843,618 23,254,109 26,126,120 16,999,533

Athletics 25,326,809 18,669,937 832,311 732,405

Faculty and Staff 12,873,810 12,981,379 12,500,682 8,347,802

Library 540,616 1,681,319 482,204 1,520,273

Op and Maint of Plant 12,689,856 6,176,732 8,447,066 7,398,958

Other Restricted 17,147,543 29,534,479 35,140,345 12,043,337

Public Service and Extension 49,896,889 36,527,239 37,070,003 29,550,936

Research 94,381,919 99,693,734 104,516,812 61,610,635

Student Financial Aid 21,965,803 19,185,183 24,537,193 15,435,555

Unrestricted 3,223,367 2,635,313 4,353,169 3,690,272

Total Current Operations Funds $260,890,229 $250,339,422 $254,005,906 $157,329,705

Sum: $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $482,698,914 $314,570,199

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Distribution Report of Gifts Received
as of March 31, 2020

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,321 3.8% 350 198,052 566 32 10,270 321 78 163,550 2,097 460 371,872 808
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,555 2.1% 156 256,712 1,646 68 220,231 3,239 109 168,915 1,550 333 645,858 1,940
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 49,369 5.0% 2,492 5,620,313 2,255 171 361,240 2,113 420 576,204 1,372 3,083 6,557,757 2,127
School of Dentistry 9,330 5.8% 543 1,020,901 1,880 60 21,134 352 134 198,602 1,482 737 1,240,637 1,683
School of Education 40,607 2.3% 921 265,176 288 224 371,260 1,657 322 340,210 1,057 1,467 976,646 666
College of Engineering 80,592 3.1% 2,526 3,185,826 1,261 300 1,037,905 3,460 614 756,159 1,232 3,440 4,979,889 1,448
School for Environment and Sustainability 7,981 3.9% 315 97,431 309 74 1,142,689 15,442 102 19,441 191 491 1,259,561 2,565
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 108,842 1.1% 1,217 640,740 526 84 121,679 1,449 142 91,372 643 1,443 853,791 592
School of Information 8,852 4.0% 356 168,575 474 133 192,441 1,447 113 51,581 456 602 412,597 685
School of Kinesiology 7,798 2.2% 170 134,965 794 73 60,873 834 118 133,211 1,129 361 329,050 911
Law School 21,842 11.1% 2,427 4,850,002 1,998 114 79,177 695 449 1,909,632 4,253 2,990 6,838,811 2,287
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 211,965 2.7% 5,806 6,926,735 1,193 920 1,814,319 1,972 2,500 2,137,026 855 9,226 10,878,079 1,179
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,747 3.6% 461 186,511 405 1,058 1,310,292 1,238 711 548,921 772 2,230 2,045,723 917
School of Nursing 12,843 4.2% 543 505,579 931 115 144,306 1,255 117 91,574 783 775 741,459 957
College of Pharmacy 4,174 7.1% 297 708,527 2,386 28 40,565 1,449 68 397,862 5,851 393 1,146,954 2,918
School of Public Health 15,277 4.2% 645 447,290 693 61 33,036 542 136 261,292 1,921 842 741,618 881
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,776 6.6% 248 108,886 439 52 590,403 11,354 79 3,101,783 39,263 379 3,801,073 10,029
School of Social Work 15,254 3.2% 490 202,631 414 49 71,482 1,459 91 123,061 1,352 630 397,174 630

Michigan Medicine 13,778 6.6% 915 2,362,788 2,582 3,705 9,459,305 2,553 13,404 9,803,364 731 18,024 21,625,458 1,200

University of Michigan-Dearborn 53,904 1.3% 691 430,894 624 175 287,792 1,645 729 220,302 302 1,595 938,988 589
University of Michigan-Flint 43,795 0.8% 362 178,030 492 148 186,616 1,261 324 146,908 453 834 511,554 613

Alumni Association 1,495 453,908 304 1,235 327,227 265 2,730 781,134 286
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,257 8,640,383 3,828 1,122 1,206,505 1,075 3,379 9,846,888 2,914
Michigan Radio 6,006 898,320 150 24,521 2,796,700 114 30,527 3,695,020 121
Museum of Art 195 1,555,504 7,977 164 81,738 498 359 1,637,242 4,561
University Library 309 431,106 1,395 127 65,047 512 436 496,153 1,138
University Musical Society 454 707,912 1,559 559 314,323 562 1,013 1,022,235 1,009

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of March 31, 2020

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable Liv 

Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of March 31, 2020

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Office of the President 748 312,289 417 244 334,726 1,372 992 647,015 652
Life Sciences Institute 24 865,936 36,081 40 6,124 153 64 872,059 13,626

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 133 108,475 816 163 369,171 2,265 296 477,646 1,614
Bentley Historical Library 84 133,461 1,589 59 112,515 1,907 143 245,976 1,720
Center for the Education of Women 170 83,770 493 106 38,484 363 276 122,254 443
Clements Library 189 263,421 1,394 176 346,011 1,966 365 609,432 1,670
Institute for Social Research 80 164,481 2,056 66 187,219 2,837 146 351,700 2,409
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 721 152,664 212 1,082 238,523 220 1,803 391,187 217
Office of Financial Aid 1,048 1,198,041 1,143 192 486,620 2,534 1,240 1,684,660 1,359
Office of Student Publications 272 73,736 271 135 15,165 112 407 88,900 218

VP for Development 88 1,736,648 19,735 25 3,589,086 143,563 113 5,325,734 47,130

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 40 124,958 3,124 77 19,326 251 117 144,284 1,233

VP of Research 43 172,245 4,006 23 5,318 231 66 177,563 2,690

VP Student Life 1,813 772,793 426 3,770 589,526 156 5,583 1,362,320 244

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 10 10 1 10 10



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 646 5 25 1 3 680 455,949 4,011,937 172,383 10,000 22,221 4,672,490
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 454 3 6 2 2 467 1,459,333 235,573 96,370 5,625 6,000 1,802,901
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 4,843 8 691 8 8 5,558 23,001,630 380,751 1,299,950 201,979 51,421 24,935,732
School of Dentistry 1,200 2 131 2 12 1,347 1,877,517 75,000 990,887 125,000 10,325 3,078,729
School of Education 2,176 6 8 6 1 2,197 3,423,247 232,545 782,071 1,309,541 250,000 5,997,403
College of Engineering 5,390 30 508 16 17 5,961 12,154,777 1,121,637 5,653,443 1,186,225 867,525 20,983,607
School for Environment and Sustainability 771 3 15 10 7 806 1,580,011 17,000 8,199 2,253,863 777,690 4,636,763
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,011 38 35 1 2,085 1,089,125 1,338,183 52,794 250 2,480,352
School of Information 1,059 2 14 3 1,078 584,847 2,419 95,661 168,600 851,527
School of Kinesiology 729 12 741 840,640 89,285 929,924
Law School 4,210 10 242 10 6 4,478 8,023,225 1,087,180 501,424 42,449 6,820 9,661,098
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 14,892 43 337 37 49 15,358 21,769,759 3,309,502 888,018 2,935,324 1,563,873 30,466,477
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,396 13 96 4 8 3,517 3,516,923 1,343,381 127,111 151,750 13,098 5,152,263
School of Nursing 1,192 9 12 2 3 1,218 947,107 1,338,227 8,417 5,000 136,323 2,435,074
College of Pharmacy 689 3 40 3 4 739 1,735,304 326,334 44,108 2,250 94,765 2,202,760
School of Public Health 1,324 5 38 6 14 1,387 2,247,278 318,839 176,404 491,916 215,554 3,449,992
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 653 10 5 668 5,313,025 2,750 258,213 5,573,988
School of Social Work 973 4 15 5 997 485,724 300,038 26,785 167,142 979,689

Michigan Medicine 27,921 109 1,089 83 281 29,483 49,343,867 29,410,422 4,639,945 18,156,443 6,231,736 107,782,413

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,145 21 222 6 11 3,405 1,145,328 2,401,488 659,658 185,200 41,819 4,433,492
University of Michigan-Flint 1,706 1 36 13 10 1,766 672,999 335 60,609 877,284 101,950 1,713,177

Alumni Association 3,738 1 87 6 5 3,837 1,124,179 10,000 135,666 23,550 2,758 1,296,153
Intercollegiate Athletics 5,407 5 191 8 10 5,621 22,745,850 1,832,416 2,439,985 48,650 24,899 27,091,800
Michigan Radio 146,237 714 23 146 147,120 3,879,020 689,244 75,340 382,757 5,026,361
Museum of Art 567 1 10 6 584 2,983,734 503,243 159,612 2,775 3,649,364
University Library 699 4 12 2 717 554,548 1,156,979 12,396 200,500 1,924,423
University Musical Society 1,411 15 30 5 2 1,463 1,564,895 139,537 362,175 176,800 600 2,244,006

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of March 31, 2020

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of March 31, 2020

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Office of the President 1,732 10 126 2 1,870 876,328 773,503 40,808 30,375 1,721,013
Life Sciences Institute 154 1 5 160 1,776,059 20,000 193,839 1,989,898

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 464 19 5 1 489 2,900,401 27,467 335,899 100,000 3,363,767
Bentley Historical Library 254 1 4 1 6 266 927,626 20,000 551 1 105 948,283
Center for the Education of Women 468 23 1 3 495 235,147 26,014 6,000 7,819 274,980
Clements Library 537 19 1 3 560 682,882 10,844 3,000 1,125 697,851
Institute for Social Research 290 4 4 298 575,000 10,325 1,027,812 1,613,138
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,239 10 2 7 2,258 420,037 9,223 2,665 30,400 462,325
Office of Financial Aid 1,914 2 39 1 32 1,988 2,255,310 1,212,000 43,464 32,104 142,851 3,685,729
Office of Student Publications 570 10 1 1 582 92,450 11,098 2,000 25 105,573

VP for Development 239 6 1 246 6,040,799 1,540,012 2,500 7,583,311

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 649 2 1 652 144,634 20,063 95,288 259,984

VP of Research 106 13 1 120 2,259,230 67,850 140,000 2,467,080

VP Student Life 7,454 6 241 6 9 7,716 2,935,277 234,892 415,442 166,739 191,200 3,943,550

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 1 2 10 1,750 1,760

TOTAL* 254,510 366 5,138 290 676 260,980 $196,641,032 $54,673,368 $20,862,748 $30,751,928 $11,641,123 $314,570,199



 
 

LISTING OF GIFTS $10,000 AND OVER FOR MARCH 2020 
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Howard B & Nina Dodge Abrams Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Student Support 

42,000 

 
Alzheimer's Association, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

49,999 

 
American Academy of Neurology, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

24,000 

 
American Association for Cancer Research, Inc., Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

22,500 

 
American Association of Plastic Surgeons, Beverly, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Nursing 
  Research 

495,072 

 
American Council of Learned Societies, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

40,000 

 
American Diabetes Association, Inc., Alexandria, Virginia 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

233,001 

 
American Federation for Aging Research, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

49,250 
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American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

18,619 

 
American Heart Association Inc, Dallas, Texas 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

131,637 

 
American Lung Association National Office, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

25,000 

 
American Parkinson's Disease Association, Inc., Staten Island, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
American Society for Surgery of the Hand, Rosemont, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
American Society of Hematology, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

31,250 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 

110,986 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 University of Michigan 

110,986 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 

221,973 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

111,587 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,287 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,287 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,716 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

200,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

100,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Anti-Defamation League, New York, New York 
 School of Information 
  Research 

25,000 

 
ARM Inc., San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

56,000 

 
The Ashken Family Charitable Foundation Inc., Westport, Connecticut 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 
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Ashland LLC, Covington, Kentucky 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Association of University Radiologists (AUR), Oak Brook, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

33,750 

 
Association of VA Surgeons Foundation, Lynnwood, Washington 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
AxoGen, Inc., Alachua, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  AxoGen Visiting Professorship Fund 

15,000 

 
Essel W. Bailey Jr., Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

49,927 

 
Bank of America Corp., East Providence, Rhode Island 
 College of Engineering 
  Solar Car Project Fund 

45,000 

 
BCD - Amy Koch Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Amy Tara Koch Journalism Internship Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Adam Beattie, Walled Lake 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Marsha Beattie, DDS, MS, and Adam Beattie Endowed Fund 

20,000 

 
Mark Becker, Chelsea 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Charles E. Besaw Estate 
 School of Dentistry 

50,000 

 
Maurice and Linda Binkow Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 University Musical Society 
  Maurice and Linda Binkow Vocal and Chamber Music Fund 
  Other Support 

16,460 

 
Thomas Bliska and Gray Boyce Fund of the Schwab Charitable Gift Fund, 
San Francisco, California 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Student Support 

10,000 
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Eleanor Bochner TTEE, Vienna, Virginia 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Richard Bochner and Burma Bissell Bochner Scholarship Fund for 

Women's Rowing 

50,000 

 
Susan M. Bockus, Palo Alto, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 

 
Boeing Company, Chicago, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

200,000 

 
John N. Brodson Estate 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

28,780 

 
Jim M. Broner, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan 

31,994 

 
James and Gail Browne Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

11,000 

 
Cancer Research Institute, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
David E. Carson, Bloomfield, Connecticut 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  David E. A. Carson Washington Campus Undergraduate Fund 

75,000 

 
Robert F. Casalou, Novi 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  "Athletics for All" Hartwig Scholarship Fund 

15,000 

 
Center Stage Strings, Three Rivers, California 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

20,000 

 
Steve Chapman, Lake Oswego, Oregon 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Student Life 

10,100 
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Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

14,487 

 
Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

31,958 

 
Consumers Energy Foundation, Jackson 
 Michigan Radio 

108,784 

 
Todd Copeland Jr., Weston, Massachusetts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Michigan Hockey Scholarship Legacy Fund 

20,000 

 
Mary L. Cretens Estate 
 School of Public Health 

12,761 

 
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of America, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

45,000 

 
Louis G. D'Alecy, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Louis G. D’Alecy D.M.D., Ph.D., Collegiate Professorship Fund 

50,000 

 
Marvin and Betty Danto Family Foundation, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Marvin and Betty Danto Auditorium Fund 
  Other Support 

340,000 

 
Dow Chemical Company Foundation, Midland 
 For employee matching gifts 

20,000 

 
Epic Charitable Fund at the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 

26,500 

 
Kathryn F. Eskey Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

11,055 

 
Eversight, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 
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Ferrante Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ferrante Scholarship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Ferrante Business Scholarship Fund 
 University of Michigan 
  Research 

700,000 

 
Dolores M. Finger, Highland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 

 
Robert L. Fishman, Long Branch, New Jersey 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Robert L. Fishman Fellowship in Urbanism Fund 

15,000 

 
Focused Ultrasound Foundation (FUSF), Charlottesville, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

50,000 

 
The Fortunoff Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Foundation for Strength, Inc., Birmingham 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Maxine & Stuart Frankel Foundation of the JP Morgan Charitable Giving 
Fund/National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Morton R. Lazar, M.D. Professorship Fund 

1,248,172 

 
The Gardner-Pokempner Charitable Fund of the Schwab Charitable Fund, 
San Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Larry J. Gerbens, Ada 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Calvin University and University of Michigan Medical School 

Alumni Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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David M. Giancola Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  Clyde Johnson Fellowship Fund 

97,504 

 
Gary D. Giller, Columbus, Ohio 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  U of M Alumni Club of Central Ohio Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
William B. Ginsberg, New York, New York 
 University of Michigan 

100,000 

 
GlaxoSmithKline, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 
 School of Public Health 

50,000 

 
GMO LLC, Boston, Massachusetts 
 For employee matching gifts 

13,500 

 
Frank L. & Helen Gofrank Foundation, Oakland Township 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Google Foundation, Mountain View, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

26,765 

 
Glenn D. Granger Family Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
GreaterGood.org, Seattle, Washington 
 Michigan Medicine 
  GreaterGood Breast Cancer Research Professorship Fund 

50,000 

 
Yvonne A. Greull Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

196,923 

 
John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Halliburton Foundation, Inc., Calgary, Alberta, Canada 
 For employee matching gifts 

43,695 

 
Mary T. Hammer, Royal Oak 
 College of Engineering 
  In memory of John Leo Hammer 

12,000 

 
Jackson L. Hammitt Estate 
 School of Information 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

48,000 
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J. Ira Harris, Palm Beach, Florida 
 Museum of Art 

12,500 

 
Michelle and Corey Harris Family Fund Of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy 
Fund, Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Michelle and Corey Harris Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Hearing Health Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 

 
Virginia Hearn, Palm Harbor, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,850 

 
William and Flora Hewlett Foundation, Menlo Park, California 
 For employee matching gifts 

12,000 

 
Rebecca S. Horvath, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Susan Horvath Ferreira and John Stephen Horvath Scholarship 

Fund 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Dorothea Geiger Badger Scholarship Fund 
 School of Education 
  Dr. Rebecca S. Horvath Scholarship Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Dr. Rebecca Sue Horvath Scholarship Fund 

14,818 

 
Kendall D. Hunter, Potomac, Maryland 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 

10,000 

 
Matthew Immerfall, Windermere, Florida 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

25,000 

 
The Japan Foundation, Tokyo, Toyama, Japan 
 Law School 

25,799 

 
The Albert Jehle Giving Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Gift Fund, 
Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

50,000 

 
Jo W. Johnson, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Robert L. Wiese Scholarship Fund 

30,000 
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Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 
 School of Social Work 
  Research 

60,000 

 
John P. Junge Estate 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Junge Family - JRLA Endowed Scholarship Fund 

1,147,132 

 
D. Dan and Betty Kahn Foundation, Troy 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 Office of Research 
  D. Dan and Betty Kahn Annual Scientific Symposium for the 

Michigan - Israel Partnership Fund 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

4,000,000 

 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Child and Family Life Program 

16,116 

 
KLA-Tencor Foundation, San Jose, California 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
Ken Koester, Milford 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
KPMG Foundation, Montvale, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

13,767 

 
KPMG International, Zurich, Switzerland 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Carmen Lederer Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Pamela Lederer and Michael Carmen Inherited Cardiomyopathy 

Program Fund 

10,000 

 
Paul A. Lewis, Houston, Texas 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Paul Lewis Scholarship Fund 

10,000 
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Roderick J. Little, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  Distinguished Endowed Lectureship in honor of Roderick Little 

Fund 

30,000 

 
Nate & Elissa Lowery Foundation, Grand Rapids 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

30,000 

 
Marsal Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,000 

 
Michael J. McPhillips, Hastings 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

20,000 

 
Meijer, Inc., Grand Rapids 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Maria L. Mendoza, San Antonio, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  William E. Mendoza, M.D. Scholarship Fund 

40,789 

 
Michigan Public Health Institute, Okemos 
 Michigan Medicine 

12,335 

 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
 University of Michigan 
 For employee matching gifts 

28,280 

 
Joseph A. Moch, San Luis Obispo, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Molitor Family Foundation, Mattawan 
 College of Engineering 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 

11,500 

 
Lawrence & Kimberly Motola Fund of the Bank of America Charitable Gift 
Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 For employee matching gifts 

18,165 

 
George R. Mrkonic Jr., Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 
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National Board of Medical Examiners, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,589 

 
National Collaborative on Gun Violence Research Fund at Schwab 
Charitable, San Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

68,998 

 
The National Hemophilia Foundation, New York, New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

26,000 

 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,428 

 
Neurosurgery Research and Education Foundation (NREF), Rolling 
Meadows, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 

30,000 

 
Frank A. Newman, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Regent Andrea Fischer Newman and Frank Newman Endowed 

Fund for Theatre Showcase 
  Regent Andrea Fischer Newman and Frank Newman Theatre 

Scholarship Fund 

70,500 

 
Niemann Pick Canada, Pickering, Ontario, Canada 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,774 

 
Laurel L. Northouse, Grand Rapids 
 School of Nursing 
  Drs. Laurel and Peter Northouse Nursing Ph.D. Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Thomas F. & Gloria J. Olin Fund of the Battle Creek Community 
Foundation, Battle Creek 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

32,000 

 
George A. Orley Memorial Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation of Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Orley Family Fund 
 

27,000 
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Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP, San Francisco, California 
 Law School 

25,000 

 
PAN Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
PEQ Holdings, Newtown Mount Kennedy, Wicklow, Ireland 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

24,965 

 
PhRMA Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

11,250 

 
The David A. & Gayle E. Plecha Fund of the Fidelity Investments Charitable 
Gift Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
  Gayle E. and David A. Plecha Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Polk Brothers Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Museum of Art 

37,500 

 
Peter J. Polverini, Ann Arbor 
 School of Dentistry 
  Building Fund 

10,000 

 
Pranger Family Foundation of the Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund, 
Boston, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Scott L. Pranger ALS Clinic Fund 

291,557 

 
Waltraud Prechter Trust, Trenton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Endowed Fund 

600,000 

 
Michael E. Preston Estate 
 School of Social Work 
  Student Support 

24,507 

 
Prevent Cancer Foundation, Alexandria, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 

 
Heather J. Prince, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 
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Radiological Society of North America R & E, Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

34,750 

 
Henry Rahardja, Jakarta, Indonesia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Indonesian Alumni Student Support Fund 

10,000 

 
Rally Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Constance V. Reich Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

201,713 

 
Scott S. Ring, Scarsdale, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ring Family Internship Fund 

20,596 

 
Kenneth J. Robinson, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Judy and Ken Robinson Endowment Fund 

17,000 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

164,924 

 
Donald C. & Patricia A. Roof Charitable Lead Annuity Trust, Dundee 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Wilpon Baseball and Softball Complex 

14,006 

 
Sara H. Rothschild, Corvallis, Oregon 
 School of Nursing 
  Sara and Robert Rothschild Global Health Scholars Program 

Fund 

143,715 

 
Russell Sage Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

14,700 

 
Marilyn G. Salon, Fort Wayne, Indiana 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Joel W. and Marilyn G. Salon Fund 

10,000 

 
Sandelands-Dutton Charitable Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Robert F. Schoeni Research Professorship Fund 

10,000 
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Sarcoma Alliance for Research Through Collaboration, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

21,953 

 
Russell Schipper, Kalamazoo 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Michigan Flora Project Fund 

10,000 

 
Jerome S. Schultz, Houston, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Professor Jerome S. Schultz Fellowship Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jane S. Schultz Fund 

57,706 

 
Schwab Family Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 
Hudson, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  In memory of Becky Schwab 

10,000 

 
Scleroderma Research Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

11,228 

 
Harriet C. Selin, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  Marvin and Harriet Selin Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Robin K. Siman, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Dentistry 

10,000 

 
Doris A. Slack, Glenview, Illinois 
 School of Public Health 

75,000 

 
Charmaine D. Smith, Bernalillo, New Mexico 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

19,821 

 
Matthew & Tracy Smith Foundation, Palm Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Matthew K. Smith Stuttering Research Fund 

25,000 

 
Society for Academic Emergency Medicine, Lansing 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

37,500 

 
Society of Family Planning, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

15,000 
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Society of Urodynamics, Female Pelvic Medicine & Urogenital 
Reconstruction, Schaumburg, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 

 
The Martha P. Stein Donor Advised Fund of the Bank of America Charitable 
Gift Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
 School of Social Work 

10,000 

 
Calvin E. Strom, Livonia 
 School of Education 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Gail E. Sugar, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Sunway Trust, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

250,000 

 
John M. Supera Trust, Chicago, Illinois 
 Student Life 
  John M. Supera Maize and Blue Cupboard Fund 

250,000 

 
Gerald P. Sweet, Plymouth 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Carole Sweet Endowment for Ovarian Cancer Research Fund 
   In memory of Carole Sweet 

89,500 

 
Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc., Deerfield, Illinois 
 School of Public Health 

20,000 

 
Samuel E. Talsma, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Talsma Family Scholarship Fund 

14,000 

 
TIAA, Charlotte, North Carolina 
 Center for the Education of Women 

15,000 

 
Patrick J. Tobin Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

26,944 

 
Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., Plano, 
Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

70,000 
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Trudeau Family Fund of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, Albany, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Mark Trudeau Discretionary Fund 

20,000 

 
TSNE MissionWorks, Boston, Massachusetts 
 School of Public Health 

45,467 

 
University of Michigan Club of Downriver, Riverview 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Downriver U. of M. Club Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
University of Michigan Credit Union, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

15,920 

 
Urology Care Foundation, Linthicum, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Phyllis A. Valentine, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

10,500 

 
Van Lang Charitable Fund of the National Philanthropic Trust, Jenkintown, 
Pennsylvania 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Jon C. Urbanchek Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Tak T. Wang, Saratoga, California 
 College of Pharmacy 
  The Building Fund 

100,000 

 
Arthur B. Wein Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Law School 
  Robert E. Hirshon and Family Fund for SFF 

21,000 

 
Ronald N. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Jason and Donna Weiss Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Donna and Jason G. Weiss Domestic Internship Fund 
  Donna and Jason G. Weiss International Internship Fund 

35,000 

 
Susan S. Weiss, Boca Raton, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

30,000 
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Wenner-Gren Foundation for Anthropological Research, Inc., New York, 
New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

17,500 

 
Wieseneck Family Fund of the Jewish Community Foundation of Greater 
MetroWest NJ, Whippany, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Gayle and Larry Wieseneck Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
Marian V. Williams Estate 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Marian Vaughn Williams Swortzel Charitable Lead Trust Fund 

56,632 

 
John and Christine Willig Fund of The Catholic Foundation, Columbus, 
Ohio 
 School of Dentistry 
  Opdyke Dental Clinic Fund 

15,000 

 
World Heritage Foundation - Prechter Family Fund, Trenton 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Heinz C. Prechter Bipolar Research Endowed Fund 

400,000 

 
James D. Yates, Knoxville, Tennessee 
 Bentley Historical Library 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 
 School of Education 

13,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Richard O. Abel, Ann Arbor 
American College of Surgeons, Chicago, Illinois 
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Jason J. Balon, Elmhurst, Illinois 
Karen A. Bantel, Superior Township 
Bradford Bates, Ann Arbor 
James Belisle, Canton 
Matthew R. Bergeron, Singapore 
David S. Berson, New York, New York 
Birkhill Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Jason D. and Amy S. Black Family Foundation of the Bank of America Charitable Gift 

Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
Daniel S. Brock, Bloomfield Hills 
Elizabeth A. Burns, Kalamazoo 
Burr Family Charitable Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Endowment, Warwick, Rhode 

Island 
Sandra Butler, Ann Arbor 
Jan D. Carline, Seattle, Washington 
Terrance Carlson & Jeanette Leehr Fund of the Minnesota Community Foundation, Saint 

Paul, Minnesota 
Paul L. Carson, Ann Arbor 
Michael & Stephanie Chang Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, Albany, New 

York 
Geoffrey Churack, Fremantle, Western Australia, Australia 
John K. Colwell, Los Gatos, California 
Yiren Dai, Shanghai, Shanghai, China 
Ryan P. Daly, Manhasset, New York 
Dentsply Sirona Inc., York, Pennsylvania 
Linda L. Donald, Pinehurst, North Carolina 
Shirley W. Dunbar, Dallas, Texas 
Shon A. Dwyer, Nashville, Tennessee 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles - North America, Auburn Hills 
Melinda J. Feinberg, New York, New York 
Jeff Fessler and Sue Cutler Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Flamholtz Randle Charitable Fund at Schwab Chartitable Fund, San Francisco, California 
Ethel and James Flinn Foundation, Detroit 
Fore Griffin Foundation, Inc., Paradise Valley, Arizona 
David A. Fuss, Washington, District of Columbia 
Jennifer German, Ann Arbor 
Jeffrey D. Gerson, Scarsdale, New York 
Margaret S. Gingrich, Big Rapids 
Jonathan H. Given, Chicago, Illinois 
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Gary and Rachel Glick Charitable Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, 
Albany, New York 

Burton J. Gold, Longboat Key, Florida 
Goldman Sachs Gives, Albany, New York 
Robert F. Grimmer, Frisco, Texas 
Jonathan M. Harris, New York, New York 
James A. Hassberger, Livermore, California 
Barry P. Hoffman, Plymouth 
Josephine Horner, Troy 
Hough Family Fund of the Kalamazoo Community Foundation, Kalamazoo 
Edward Jakary, Westland 
Theodore A. Joaquin, Washington, District of Columbia 
Johnson Controls, Inc., Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
Trudy K. Ketelhut, Alamo, California 
Daniel Keyes Trust DTD 02/17/94, Boynton Beach, Florida 
James A. Kiefer, Mission Viejo, California 
Brodie J. Killian, Beverly Hills 
KLS Martin L.P., Jacksonville, Florida 
Laura B. Kurcz-Shuter, Berkley 
Leon Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Allyson H. Lyons, Naples, Florida 
Nathaniel M. Marrs, Wilmette, Illinois 
MasterCard Foundation, Toronto, Ontario, Canada 
Mitani Family Fund at TIAA Charitable, Indianapolis, Indiana 
Madeline L. Mobley Bresalier, Missouri City, Texas 
Emily R. Mobley Revocable Trust, Missouri City, Texas 
Robert E. Mobley TR, Missouri City, Texas 
Monarch Butterfly Fund, Madison, Wisconsin 
Mosaic Foundation of Rita and Peter Heydon, Ann Arbor 
The Motz Corporation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
National Pharmaceutical Council, Washington, District of Columbia 
Edurne Navarro Varona, Brussels, Belgium 
Kevin G. Nealer, Bethesda, Maryland 
Newman Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
Ted Oberg Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
John C. Palladino, Grosse Pointe Park 
Donald E. Payerle, Barrington, Illinois 
Daniel J. Peters, Caledonia 
Eugene H. Peterson Estate  
Pfizer Foundation, Plano, Texas 
Garrison L. Phillips, Chicago, Illinois 
Plunkett Cooney, P.C., Bloomfield Hills 
Richard A. Pohrt Jr., Ann Arbor 
Porter Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Primrose Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
Francis J. Pruss Estate  
R. Gene and Nancy D. Richter Foundation, Saline 
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Donna L. Robinson, Saginaw 
Joel H. Robinson, Port Washington, New York 
Root Inc., Sylvania, Ohio 
The Scot and Traci Rourke Family Fund of the Cleveland Foundation, Cleveland, Ohio 
Jennifer L. Ruddon-Kircher, McLean, Virginia 
Sunil K. Saluja, Seattle, Washington 
Virginia Sapiro, Gilmanton, New Hampshire 
David J. Scott, Ann Arbor 
Julie A. Sinnott, Plymouth 
Sharon A. Spilkin, Bloomfield Hills 
Strada Education Network, Indianapolis, Indiana 
Stephen A. Swets, Bradenton, Florida 
Synchrony Financial, Stamford, Connecticut 
TD Ameritrade, Omaha, Nebraska 
THFF Fund Manager LLC, Santa Monica, California 
Thrivent Financial Foundation, Plano, Texas 
Michael A. Torrey, Dexter 
Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc., Plano, Texas 
Charles G. Uitto, Mc Cormick, South Carolina 
Underground Printing, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Rainer R. Weigel, Wheaton, Illinois 
The Wilderness Society, Washington, District of Columbia 
Rena M. Zurn, Danville, California 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 
 
Seymour S. Adelson, West Bloomfield 

This gift consists of Art, Haystack #7 by Roy Lichtenstein, for the benefit of the Museum 
of Art. 

 
Shari Black, Sarasota, Florida 

This gift consists of expenses related to hosting a donor engagement event at The Ritz-
Carlton in Sarasota, FL on February 5, 2020, for the benefit of the University of 
Michigan. 

 
Dean D. Falk, Tallahassee, Florida 

This gift consists of a personal collection consisting of two-hundred-ninety-four 
specimens and two notebooks of hominin and hominid endocranial casts and related 
materials, for the benefit of the Museum of Anthropological Archaeology in the College of 
Literature, Science, and the Arts. 
 

Frances B. Hayes, Silver Spring, Maryland 
This gift consists of twenty-five percent ownership of two 15th-16h century Japanese 
scrolls: “Arhat Meditating in a Cave” and “Arhat with Reliquary”, for the benefit of the 
Museum of Art. 

 
Peter L. Kelley, Washington, District of Columbia 

This gift consists of autograph letters and documents, books and printed ephemera, 
framed prints and other visual items related to the history of the Democratic Party, for 
the benefit of Clements Library. 

 
Keysight Technologies, Inc., Santa Clara, California 

This gift consists of two oscilloscopes, for the benefit of the MRover student team and 
the RoboSub student team in the College of Engineering. 

 
Joseph Koniecki, Ann Arbor 

This gift consists of one-hundred fossil slabs, a collection of invertebrate fossil 
specimens, an asteroid collection, a Caturus fossil, a Blastoid fossil, and a Nucleocrinus 
specimen, for the benefit of the Museum of Paleontology in the College of Literature, 
Science, and the Arts. 

 
Michael N. McKenzie, Troy 

This gift consists of a collection of one-hundred-forty-one prints, largely by Currier and 
Currier & Ives, for the benefit of Clements Library. 

 
Richard A. Pohrt Jr., Ann Arbor 

This gift consists of fifty 19th century photographs of Native Americans, for the benefit of 
Clements Library. 
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